

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.537-543 OF 2010  
(For Prel. Hearing)

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHAVENDRA RAO V. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

With T.P. (C) Nos.544-578 of 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.  
Mr. Chitranshul Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Preet Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be ad-interim stay of further  
proceedings.

Tag the petitions with Transfer Petition  
(C) Nos.857-866 of 2009.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar