

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 71-105/2015 in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).544-578/2010

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATVIR SONKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 231-238/2011

(With I.A. 17-24/2014 for withdrawal and)

T.P.(C) No. 1481-1488/2011

(With I.A. 9-16/2014 for withdrawal and Office Report)

Date : 05/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 71-105 in Transfer Petition No. 544-578 of 2010, I.A. Nos. 17-24 in Transfer Petition No. 231-238 of 2011 and I.A. Nos. 9-16 in Transfer Petition No. 1481-1488 of 2011 have been filed seeking withdrawal of the Transfer Petitions.

The aforesaid I.As. are allowed.

Transfer Petitions are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rashi Gupta)
Sr.P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 71-105 OF 2015
(FOR WITHDRAWAL)

IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 544-578 OF 2010

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATVIR SONKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 17-24 OF 2014
(FOR WITHDRAWAL)

IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 231-238 OF 2011

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMINI DIXIT & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 9-16 OF 2014
(FOR WITHDRAWAL)

IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1481-1488 OF 2011

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. PANDIAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 71-105 in Transfer Petition No. 544-578 of 2010, I.A. Nos. 17-24 in Transfer Petition No. 231-238 of 2011 and I.A. Nos. 9-16 in Transfer Petition No. 1481-1488 of 2011 have been filed seeking withdrawal of the Transfer Petitions.

The aforesaid I.As. are allowed.

Transfer Petitions are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 05, 2015