

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1049/2009

SAGAR CHOWDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 537-543/2010
(With Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1520-1528/2011
(With Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 4-14/2012
(With Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 333-341/2012
(With Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1507-1511/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P(C) No. 1507/2012

The office report indicates that respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

T.P.(C) Nos. 1508 and 4-7/2012

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 6.8.2015 of this Court.

List again on 14.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar