

>1

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petitions(Civil) Nos. 537-543/2010

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

RAGHAVENDRA RAO V. & ORS.
(Office report on default)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1520-1528/2011
(Office Report on default)

T.P.(C) No. 4-14/2012
(Office Report on default)

T.P.(C) No. 333-341/2012
(Office Report on default)

T.P.(C) No. 1507-1511/2012
(Office Report on default)

Date : 29/08/2016 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,AOR
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,AOR

Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.

2

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps
in respect of unserved respondents in all these
petitions.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master